Question on Notice
No. 888
Asked on 22 August 2023

MR M CRANDON ASKED MINISTER FOR POLICE AND CORRECTIVE SERVICES AND
MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON M RYAN)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister provide for each police division in the Gold Coast District, for the latest 12
month period available (for example, if the 12 months from 1 July 2022 is the latest period
data available, that period. If the 12 months from 1 August 2022, is available, that period)
the number of (a) Domestic Violence (DV) related incidents including the number of police DV applications, (b) private DV applications, (c) breaches of DV orders and (d) no DV
incidents?

ANSWER:

| am advised by the Queensland Police Service that the number of Domestic Violence
incidents in the Gold Coast District for the 12 months from 1 August 2022 to 31 July 2023 is as follows:

For Broadbeach Police Division there were (a) 240, (b) 41, (c) 508, and (d) 114;
For Coolangatta Police Division there were (a) 106, (b) 17, (c) 181, and (d) 17;

For Coomera Police Division there were (a) 336, (b) 55, (c) 719, and (d) 194;

For Mudgeeraba Police Division there were (a) 120, (b) 18, (c) 151, and (d) 44;
For Nerang Police Division there were (a) 262, (b) 38, (c) 529, and (d) 122;

For Palm Beach Police Division there were (a) 133, (b) 25, (c) 241, and (d) 39;

For Pimpama Police Division there were (a) 325, (b) 48, (c) 632, and (d) 171;

For Robina Police Division there were (a) 120, (b) 17, (c) 223, and (d) 41,

For Runaway Bay Police Division there were (a) 146, (b) 27, (c) 347, and (d) 56;
For Southport Police Division there were (a) 482, (b) 89, (c) 1,175 and (d) 232; and
For Surfers Paradise Police Division there were (a) 237, (b) 23, (c) 391, and (d) 83.

The member should note that:

=

This data is preliminary and may be subject to change.

2. Data has been extracted for (a) 1372 - Domestic Violence - Application Police; (b)
1373 - Domestic Violence - Application Private; (c) 1371 - Domestic Violence (Contravene DVFPA); and (d) 1375 - Domestic Violence - No DV.

3. Domestic Violence (Contravene DFVPA) refer to the number of offences, while

police applications, private applications and no DV are a count of incidents.

